
TABLE 10 -- U.S. EXPORTS: COTTONSEED OIL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

NOVEMBER NOVEMBER NOVEMBER NOVEMBER 
2000 2001 2000 2001 

CANADA 

LATIN AMERICA 

ASIA 

MEXICO 
BARBADOS 
BRAZIL 
CHILE 
COLOMBIA 
EL SALVADOR 
GUATEMELA 
HONDURAS 
NICARAGUA 
TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 

(LESS MIDDLE EAST) 

3,227 

779 
695 
15 

0 
0 
0 
0 

20 
0 
0 

36 

1,260 

METRIC TONS 

1,464 

816 
780 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

36 

54 

6,752 

2,724 
2,592 

63 
0 
0 
0 
0 

20 
0 
0 

36 

1,804 

3,606 

4,671 
1,259 

42 
0 
0 
0 

1,300 
0 
0 

2,000 
71 

2,921 
JAPAN 
KOREA, REP. OF 

EUROPE 

1,260 
0 

5 

54 
0 

3 

1,804 
0 

5 

421 
2,500 

69 
EUROPEAN UNION 

GREECE 
NETHERLANDS 
GERMANY 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 

5 
0 
0 
5 

0 

5 

3 
0 
0 
0 

0 

144 

5 
0 
0 
5 

0 

5 

69 
0 
0 

18 

0 

149 
CONGO 
ISRAEL 
LIBERIA 
SOUTH AFRICA 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 

OCEANIA 

TOTAL WORLD 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

10 

5,285 

0 
144 

0 
0 

0 

0 

2,481 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

11 

11,301 

0 
144 

0 
0 

0 

0 

11,416 

SOURCE: JANUARY 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.


FAS:COTS: FEBRUARY 2002




TABLE 11 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN OIL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

NOVEMBER NOVEMBER NOVEMBER NOVEMBER 
2000 2001 2000 2001 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 2,746 2,696 5,680 4,280 

EUROPE 547 18 2,765 2,722 
EUROPEAN UNION 544 18 2,751 2,718 

FRANCE 0 0 10 0 
GERMANY 16 18 28 18 
GREECE 0 0 0 0 
ITALY 0 0 1,457 2,700 
NETHERLANDS 0 0 0 0 
SPAIN 528 0 1,256 0 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 3 0 15 4 
EASTERN EUROPE 0 0 0 0 

LATIN AMERICA 10,418 2,869 14,659 6,104 
MEXICO 8,158 2,554 11,668 5,045 
ARGENTINA 0 0 0 0 
COLOMBIA 0 0 0 0 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 141 81 167 217 
ECUADOR 0 0 0 0 
GUATEMALA 45 0 107 4 
HATI 714 0 714 0 
JAMAICA & DEP. 13 18 63 46 
NETH. ANTILLES 87 25 255 90 
PANAMA 177 15 232 278 
VENEZUELA 971 0 999 0 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 7,708 540 10,015 5,073 
HONG KONG 5,359 0 5,359 0 
JAPAN 505 2 505 502 
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 1,456 0 1,959 4,011 
MALAYSIA 0 0 1,786 0 
SINGAPORE 0 491 0 491 
TAIWAN 375 0 375 0 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 11,790 36,943 36,264 51,014 
EGYPT 0 0 3,714 0 
ETHIOPIA 0 0 0 0 
ISRAEL 102 520 478 541 
JORDAN 2,157 4 2,157 4 
LEBANON 907 264 956 469 
SAUDI ARABIA 1,443 3,000 4,300 3,000 
TURKEY 6,449 33,034 20,985 45,195 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 729 0 729 0 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 0 0 0 0 

OCEANIA 0 6 0 6 

TOTAL WORLD 33,209 43,072 69,383 69,200 

SOURCE: JANUARY 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: FEBRUARY 2002 



TABLE 12 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN GLUTEN FEED 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

NOVEMBER NOVEMBER NOVEMBER NOVEMBER 
2000 2001 2000 2001 

CANADA 

EUROPE 
EUROPEAN UNION 

FRANCE 
GERMANY 
IRELAND 
ITALY 
NETHERLANDS 
PORTUGAL 
SPAIN 
UNITED KINGDOM 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 

LATIN AMERICA 
MEXICO 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 

0 

394,315 
394,315 

15,000 
43,087 
49,064 

0 
100,865 

10,988 
48,365 

118,161 
0 

6,691 
606 

391 

METRIC TONS 

752 

418,654 
418,654 

0 
50,019 
32,126 

5,250 
122,948 

29,480 
62,844 

115,987 
0 

12,767 
4,081 

0 

0 

888,948 
888,948 

15,000 
93,929 

117,396 
0 

317,401 
79,562 

108,936 
142,639 

0 

13,063 
716 

391 

1,332 

768,447 
768,447 

7,009 
106,336 

84,379 
5,250 

241,380 
80,741 

106,494 
134,757 

0 

20,236 
4,243 

0 
HONG KONG 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 

0 

8,034 

0 

0 

0 

58,541 

0 

19,237 

OCEANIA 

TOTAL WORLD 

0 

409,431 

343 

432,516 

0 

960,943 

538 

809,790 

SOURCE: JANUARY 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.


FAS:COTS: FEBRUARY 2002




TABLE 13 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN GLUTEN MEAL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

NOVEMBER NOVEMBER NOVEMBER NOVEMBER 
2000 2001 2000 2001 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 10,254 5,179 16,295 11,684 

EUROPE 0 20,443 13,578 24,141 
EUROPEAN UNION 0 20,443 13,578 24,141 
NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 
EASTERN EUROPE 

LATIN AMERICA 

0 
0 

22,317 

0 
0 

14,362 

0 
0 

34,443 

0 
0 

23,694 
MEXICO 6,491 4,086 18,617 11,776 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 19,651 15,257 38,803 37,573 
HONG KONG 0 0 0 0 
JAPAN 7,078 5,102 8,972 9,820 
MALAYSIA 2,703 6,111 6,136 11,506 
SINGAPORE 0 0 41 103 
TAIWAN 6,705 2,915 10,087 6,553 
THAILAND 1,736 380 5,082 4,863 
INDONESIA 650 405 6,431 3,837 
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 0 0 0 0 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 0 7,418 6,892 14,711 
ISRAEL 

OCEANIA 

TOTAL WORLD 

0 

0 

52,222 

0 

4,449 

67,108 

0 

0 

110,011 

0 

4,505 

116,308 

SOURCE: JANUARY 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.


FAS:COTS: FEBRUARY 2002



